CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenneth S Battenhauser		09/01/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HR Knowledge, Inc.	
Street Address:	45 First Avenue	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2808041	HR KNOWLEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5930

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7816225930

Email: trademark@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 205

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HR KNOWLEDGE ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/
Date:	09/17/2009

900143370 TRADEMARK REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0062 Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (M0106179)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0063

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth S. Bettenhauser, an individual ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the mark in U.S. Reg. Nos. 2808041 (HR KNOWLEDGE) (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, H R Knowledge, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest it may now have, may ever have had or may ever have, in and to the Mark and the good will of the business symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

The Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or renewing the Mark, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Mark.

This assignment is effective as of $\frac{9}{1}$

_, 2009.

Rv

Kenneth S Bettenhauser

Title

{M0101076.1 }

RECORDED: 09/17/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0064